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IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

In the Matter of: No. 24F-H037-REL
No. 24F-H039-REL
Taylor Kidd and Jerome L. Glazer

Petitioners ORDER DENYING
VS CEASE AND DESIST ORDER
Heritage Village 1ll Homeowners
Association

Respondent

Pending before the Office of Administrative Hearings is Petitioner Jerome L.
Glazer’s request for the Administrative Law Judge to issue a Cease and Desist Order to
Respondent to prevent the expenditure of any additional funds related to the landscaping
project prior to the decision on the pending petitions. Having reviewed the request and
Respondent’s response,

IT IS ORDERED denying the request. The Administrative Law Judge is without the
authority to issue such an order in this matter. This is not to say Petitioner Glazer may not
be entitled to such relief in a different venue.

Done this day, May 28, 2024.

/sl Tammy L. Eigenheer
Administrative Law Judge

Transmitted by either mail, e-mail, or facsimile to:

Susan Nicolson
Commissioner

Arizona Department of Real Estate
100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Attn:

SNicolson@azre.gov
vhunez@azre.gov
djones@azre.gov
labril@azre.gov
mneat@azre.gov
Irecchia@azre.gov
gosborn@azre.gov

Office of Administrative Hearings
1740 West Adams Street, Lower Level
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-9826
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Jerome L. Glazer
jg.glazer@gmail.com

Charles H. Oldham

Josh Bolen

CHDB Law LLP
Josh.Bolen@chdblaw.com
Chuck.Oldham@chdblaw.com
minute.entries@chdblaw.com

Brandon P. Bodea

Patrick T. Nackley

MEDALIST LEGAL PLC
bbodea@medalistlegal.com
pnackley@medalistlegal.com
docket@medalistlegal.com

By: OAH Staff



